
2184 

¾ 
•• .I. 

Port 

H.O. 

H.O. 
AK 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 
AK 

H.O: 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 
H.0. 

AK 

AK 

H.0, 
H.O. 

H.O_. 

H.O. 

WN 

H.O. 
AK 
AK 

WN 
WN 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
WN 
AK 

CH 

H.O. 
H.O. 

'· 
Appn. 

No. 

. ' .. 
' ·-•~ 

Tariff 
Item 

53770 84.45 .009 

53704 84.49.009 
4471 84. 59. 059 

53736 84. 59. 059 

4547 84.59.059 

4569 84. 59. 059 
4328 84. 59 .059 

53698 84. 59. 059 
4324 84. 59. 059 

4538 84. 59. 059 

4325 84.63.011 

4326 84. 63. 011 

53712 84.63.011 
53768 84.63.029 

4332 84. 65. 009 

4548 

53760 
53732 

53765 
. ' 

84.65.009 

85.01.001 
85.03.001 

85.03.019 

53767 

2622 

53762 
4545 
4597 

85.03.019 

85.04.oor 

85.06.009 
85.11.009 
85.13.009' 

2646 85 .19. 055 
2656 85.20.001 
4552 85 .22.019 

4336 85.22.019 

4499 85.23.021 

4496 85.24.009 
2679 90.24.011 
4558 90.24.011 

. 

124 90.24.0lL 

53699 95 .05 .001 
53700} 98.01 .031 
53742 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZE1TE 

.... __ T'__ariff Notice No. 1979 I 108-App/ications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Spencer Franklin powemotcher, to be used in comer notching mild 
steel 

Buffer and grainer, used in the manufacture of picture moulding .. 
Brentford multi-line automatic lubricators, to be used on automatic 

lubrication of plant and machinery 
Darex can lining machines, used to apply compounds in the local 

manufacture of cans and lids of all types 
Hydraulic stator coil puller, for use in pulling out wire from electric 

motors to be rewound 
Portable hydraulic pulley (puller of 20 tonne capacity) 
Presses, fusing, viz: . . . . . . . . 

B and W Rotafuse Reliant, models: 
M7, MS, and M12, for use by clothing manufacturers in fusing 

interlinings 
Simulators (mini), peculiar to use for testing watches • . • . 
''Swing arm" DB 85 H, to be used in manufacture of nautamixer 

conical orbital screw mixer 
Volvo hydraulic pump/motors:.. . . . . . . . . 

models FllC-5, FllC-10, FllC--19, FllC-28, FllC-39, FllC-58, 
FllC-78, FllC-110, FllC-150 

Coupling, to be used in manufacture of nautamixer conical orbital 
scr.!w mixer 

Gear box SK x 85H, to be used in manufacture of nautamixer conical 
orbital screw mixer 

Internal gears, for rotary kiln drive gear boxes . . . . . . 
Gib flexible coupling, models: . . . . • . . . 

CS 150, CS 300, CS 500, CS 600, used for a connection between shaft 
ends of driving and driven machinery 

Mason anti-vibration mountings and noise eliminators, for machinery 
and air conditioning equipment, as may be approved: 

SLF, · SLFH, C, HD, HS, PCHS, WHS, DNHS, PCDNHS, 
WDNHS, 30, PC30, W30, 30N, PC30N, W30N, SSCH, 
SSDNHS, SSCH30, SSCH30N 

Templeton Kenly hydraulic cylinders for lifting, pulling, pushing, 
lowering of machinery or weights 

Electric motors for food processors used in food preparation .. 
"Sharp" brand batteries, model LF ¼V, to be used in electronic 

calculators 
Motorola model 60-573-7E 01 Nicad batteries, to be used for re

placement rechargeable nickel cadmium batteries for slimline port
able radios 

Silver oxide button cell batteries, 1.5 V, to be used for L.C.D. calcu
lators, cameras, hearing aids, lighters, etc. 

Nickel cadmium and nickel iron "wet" or permanently sealed 
accumulators 

Parts of food processors used in food preparations . . . . 
"Silvaseam" carpet seaming activation unit, for use in joining carpet .. 
Component parts for telephonic internal intercommunication equip-

ment to be used in making systems to Ringmaster specifications, 
viz: 

Tridex 
Simplex 
Modulex 
Duplex 

Printed circuit edge connectors . . . . . . 
Caps for incandescent and fluorescent lamps .. 
Colour special effects generators, NC models KM 1500E and KU 

1510E 
SAE 5000 impulse noise reduction system, to remove extraneous 

background noises and clicks from records when they have to be 
copied for manufacturing purposes 

Twin core shielded wire W2ESE for use in the manufacture of audio,. 
equipment 

Electrodes and anodes for use in rock melting and chlorine production 
"Brae" miniature pressure recorder for gas and fluids . . . . 
Kenrahn engine protection equipment, models: . . . . . . 

MEP/OW, MEP/OX, MEP/WX, MEP/TO, MEP/TW 
King Seeley roast meters KS 50860, King Seeley roast probe KS 

51200A, King Seeley roast socket KS 3Jl390 
Cameos, cut from shell, unmounted . . . . . . . . 
Stampings in the rough which require further work such as polishing, 

plating, · gilding, to be done in New Zealand to fit them for use in 
making cuff links 

No.64 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 
Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 
Free• 
Free• 

Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 

Free• 
Free• 

Free* 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 
Free* 

Free• 
Free• 
Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free• 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 
10 

10 

15 

10 

10 
10 

15 

10 

99 

99 
10 
10 

10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

15 
15 


