THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1979/108—Applications for Approval—continued

Port	Appn. No.	1	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	Ref
I.O.	53770	84.45.009	Spencer Franklin powernotcher, to be used in corner notching mild steel	Free*	Free*	10
I.O. AK	53704 4471	84.49.009 84.59.059	Buffer and grainer, used in the manufacture of picture moulding Brentford multi-line automatic lubricators, to be used on automatic	Free* Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	53736	84.59.059	Darex can lining machines, used to apply compounds in the local	Free*	Free*	1
K	4547	84.59.059	manufacture of cans and lids of all types Hydraulic stator coil puller, for use in pulling out wire from electric motors to be rewound	Free*	Free*	1
K K	4569 4328	84.59.059 84.59.059	Portable hydraulic pulley (puller of 20 tonne capacity)	Free* Free*	Free*	1 1
: 16.4	1	the agent	B and W Rotafuse Reliant, models: M7, M8, and M12, for use by clothing manufacturers in fusing interlinings			
I.O. K	53698 4324	84.59.059 84.59.059	Simulators (mini), peculiar to use for testing watches "Swing arm" DB 85 H, to be used in manufacture of nautamixer	Free* Free*	Free*	1 1
K :	4538	84.59.059	conical orbital screw mixer Volvo hydraulic pump/motors:	Free*	Free*	1
K	4325	84.63.011	F11C-78, F11C-110, F11C-150 Coupling, to be used in manufacture of nautamixer conical orbital screw mixer	Free*	Free*	1
K	4326	84.63.011	Gear box SK \times 85H, to be used in manufacture of nautamixer conical orbital screw mixer	Free*	Free*	1
[.O. [.O.	53712 53768	84.63.011 84.63.029	Internal gears, for rotary kiln drive gear boxes Gib flexible coupling, models: CS 150, CS 300, CS 500, CS 600, used for a connection between shaft	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	1 1
K	4332	84.65.009	ends of driving and driven machinery Mason anti-vibration mountings and noise eliminators, for machinery	Free*	Free*	1
	1 200 km	****	and air conditioning equipment, as may be approved: SLF, SLFH, C, HD, HS, PCHS, WHS, DNHS, PCDNHS, WDNHS, 30, PC30, W30, 30N, PC30N, W30N, SSCH,			
K	4548	84.65.009	SSDNHS, SSCH30, SSCH30N Templeton Kenly hydraulic cylinders for lifting, pulling, pushing,	Free*	Free*	1
.O. .O.	53760 53732	85.01.001 85.03.001	lowering of machinery or weights Electric motors for food processors used in food preparation "Sharp" brand batteries, model LF \(\frac{1}{4}\text{V}\), to be used in electronic	Free* Free*	Free*	9
.o.	53765	85.03.019	calculators Motorola model 60-573-7E 01 Nicad batteries, to be used for replacement rechargeable nickel cadmium batteries for slimline port-	Free*		١.
О.	53767	85.03.019	able radios Silver oxide button cell batteries, 1.5 V, to be used for L.C.D. calcu-	Free*		.
N	2622	85.04.001	lators, cameras, hearing aids, lighters, etc. Nickel cadmium and nickel iron "wet" or permanently sealed accumulators	Free*		
O. K K	53762 4545 4597	85.06.009 85.11.009 85.13.009	Parts of food processors used in food preparations "Silvaseam" carpet seaming activation unit, for use in joining carpet Component parts for telephonic internal intercommunication equipment to be used in making systems to Ringmaster specifications,	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	1 1
	Formula Toda offi		viz: Tridex Simplex Modulex			
N N K	2646 2656 4552	85.19.055 85.20,001 85.22.019	Duplex Printed circuit edge connectors	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	1 1
ζ .	4336	85.22.019	1510E SAE 5000 impulse noise reduction system, to remove extraneous background noises and clicks from records when they have to be	Free*	Free*]
ζ.	4499	85.23.021	copied for manufacturing purposes Twin core shielded wire W2ESE for use in the manufacture of audio-	Free*	i Tari e ento	
ζ. Ι	4496	85.24.009	equipment Electrodes and anodes for use in rock melting and chlorine production	Free*	Free*	1
1	2679 4558	90.24.011	"Brae" miniature pressure recorder for gas and fluids Kenrahn engine protection equipment, models: MEP/OW, MEP/OX, MEP/WX, MEP/TO, MEP/TW	Free* Free*	. "1"	
I	124	90.24.011	King Seeley roast meters KS 50860, King Seeley roast probe KS 51200A, King Seeley roast socket KS 3J1390	Free*	.	
).).	53699 53700 \ 53742 }	95.05.001 98.01.031	Cameos, cut from shell, unmounted Stampings in the rough which require further work such as polishing, plating, gilding, to be done in New Zealand to fit them for use in	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	1 1
est	* ,	184 TS	making cuff links	*or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide		